
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

6 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

No. 

72 

27 

15 

2 

36 

44 

61 

12 

41 

35 

22 

21 

37 

11 

6 

Name 

Thomas Schwietz 

Phil Kingham 

James Oseth 

Wayne Nicolette 

Steve Roux 

Edward Callo 

Chuck Van Nostrand 

Robert Reilly Harris 

William Maisey 

Shayne Frebert 

Mark Walthew 

Mike Kelly 

Michael Rand 

Derek Holmes 

Sam Youngman 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

12 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

1:18.525 

1:18.453 

1:17.530 

1:19.230 

1:19.375 

1:20.519 

1:21.409 

1:19.987 

1:21.585 

1:20.197 

1:22.615 

1:19.708 

Hometown 

Winchester VA 

Dexter MI 

Sterling VA 

Cockeysville MD 

New Fairfield CT 

Shelton CT 

Alexandria VA 

Ashland OH 

Williamsburg VA 

Hagerstown MD 

Henrico VA 

Rosedale MD 

Sharon CT 

Millersville MD 

Ashton MD 

Region 

WDC 

DET 

ODR 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NEO 

ODR 

WDC 

ODR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

72 

196239 

288332 

151827 

197647 

106714 

230187 

474020 

135026 

471450 

185388_0 

295008 

13314 

412335 

273159 

Make-Model 

2015 Citation Fit 

Zink Z-10C 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

Lola 1973 T-340 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

1998 Bowman BC-5 

1978 Zink 10C 

1982 Ford gemini 

1981 Crossle 45 

1985 Van Diemen Formula Ford 

1978 Crossle 35F 

2000 Ford Van Diemen 

1975 Crossle 30F 

1984 Swift DB1 

1985 Swift DB-1 

Sponsor 

Steel Services Inc. 

Iron Duke Racing 

RAC Engines 

RECON International 

Mantac LLC 

Sportsracer.net 

Dewey, Cheetum & Howe LLC. 

Cruz Associates Inc 

none 

Gus and Lucy 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Total time of race: 25:26.937 

Posted:12:40pm 

Printed: 8/1/2015 12:45:39 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Gomberg, Chief Steward 

Larry Oliver, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.424 

Avg. Speed 

70.730 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.530 

Best Speed 

92.867 

Best Lap by 

15 - James Oseth 

 Formula Fest (#15-R-3677-S)[8/1/15] 

Grp 1 CF_FF 

Grp 1 CF_FF Race 1 

Race (15 Laps) started at 11:33:11 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/1/2015 11:25 AM 

The Formula Fest Invitational

Race 1 Official Results

The 2015 

MARRS

Championship

presented by

40th 
YEAR!



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

3 

6 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

No. 

27 

2 

72 

12 

37 

44 

61 

6 

41 

21 

36 

15 

11 

35 

22 

Name 

Phil Kingham 

Wayne Nicolette 

Thomas Schwietz 

Robert Reilly Harris 

Michael Rand 

Edward Callo 

Chuck Van Nostrand 

Sam Youngman 

William Maisey 

Mike Kelly 

Steve Roux 

James Oseth 

Derek Holmes 

Shayne Frebert 

Mark Walthew 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

1:18.486 

1:18.769 

1:18.541 

1:18.966 

1:19.324 

1:20.819 

1:21.299 

1:20.945 

1:22.192 

1:20.568 

1:20.134 

1:18.615 

1:20.802 

Hometown 

Dexter MI 

Cockeysville MD 

Winchester VA 

Ashland OH 

Sharon CT 

Shelton CT 

Alexandria VA 

Ashton MD 

Williamsburg VA 

Rosedale MD 

New Fairfield CT 

Sterling VA 

Millersville MD 

Hagerstown MD 

Henrico VA 

Region 

DET 

WDC 

WDC 

NEO 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

ODR 

WDC 

NER 

ODR 

WDC 

WDC 

ODR 

Member_ID 

196239 

151827 

72 

474020 

13314 

106714 

230187 

273159 

135026 

295008 

197647 

288332 

412335 

471450 

185388_0 

Make-Model 

Zink Z-10C 

Lola 1973 T-340 

2015 Citation Fit 

1982 Ford gemini 

1975 Crossle 30F 

1998 Bowman BC-5 

1978 Zink 10C 

1985 Swift DB-1 

1981 Crossle 45 

2000 Ford Van Diemen 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1984 Swift DB1 

1985 Van Diemen Formula Ford 

1978 Crossle 35F 

Sponsor 

RAC Engines 

Steel Services Inc. 

Mantac LLC 

Gus and Lucy 

RECON International 

Sportsracer.net 

none 

Iron Duke Racing 

Dewey, Cheetum & Howe LLC. 

Cruz Associates Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Total time of race: 19:48.822 

Posted: 4:05pm 

Car #72 loss of 2 positions for moving out of line for start per GCR 6.5.2.C.1 

Printed: 8/2/2015 7:38:59 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Gomberg, Chief Steward 

Larry Oliver, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

10.731 

Avg. Speed 

90.621 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.486 

Best Speed 

91.736 

Best Lap by 

27 - Phil Kingham 

 Formula Fest (#15-R-3677-S)[8/1/15] 

Grp 1 CF_FF 

Grp 1 CF_FF Race 2 

Race (15 Laps) started at 15:12:37 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/1/2015 03:00 PM 

The Formula Fest Invitational

Race 2 Official Results

The 2015 

MARRS

Championship

presented by

40th 
YEAR!



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

5 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

No. 

27 

12 

2 

36 

37 

44 

6 

41 

35 

21 

15 

61 

11 

72 

22 

Name 

Phil Kingham 

Robert Reilly Harris 

Wayne Nicolette 

Steve Roux 

Michael Rand 

Edward Callo 

Sam Youngman 

William Maisey 

Shayne Frebert 

Mike Kelly 

James Oseth 

Chuck Van Nostrand 

Derek Holmes 

Thomas Schwietz 

Mark Walthew 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

1:17.495 

1:18.828 

1:19.158 

1:19.016 

1:18.972 

1:20.127 

1:20.601 

1:21.504 

1:20.829 

1:19.804 

1:17.169 

1:20.223 

Hometown 

Dexter MI 

Ashland OH 

Cockeysville MD 

New Fairfield CT 

Sharon CT 

Shelton CT 

Ashton MD 

Williamsburg VA 

Hagerstown MD 

Rosedale MD 

Sterling VA 

Alexandria VA 

Millersville MD 

Winchester VA 

Henrico VA 

Region 

DET 

NEO 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

ODR 

WDC 

WDC 

ODR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

ODR 

Member_ID 

196239 

474020 

151827 

197647 

13314 

106714 

273159 

135026 

471450 

295008 

288332 

230187 

412335 

72 

185388_0 

Make-Model 

Zink Z-10C 

1982 Ford gemini 

Lola 1973 T-340 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

1975 Crossle 30F 

1998 Bowman BC-5 

1985 Swift DB-1 

1981 Crossle 45 

1985 Van Diemen Formula Ford 

2000 Ford Van Diemen 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1978 Zink 10C 

1984 Swift DB1 

2015 Citation Fit 

1978 Crossle 35F 

Sponsor 

Mantac LLC 

RAC Engines 

Gus and Lucy 

RECON International 

Sportsracer.net 

Dewey, Cheetum & Howe LLC. 

none 

Iron Duke Racing 

Steel Services Inc. 

Cruz Associates Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Total time of race: 19:38.961 

Posted: 10:25am 

Printed: 8/2/2015 10:25:38 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Gomberg, Chief Steward 

Larry Oliver, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

20.936 

Avg. Speed 

91.606 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.169 

Best Speed 

93.302 

Best Lap by 

15 - James Oseth 

 Formula Fest (#15-R-3677-S)[8/1/15] 

Grp 1 CF_FF 

Grp 1 CF_FF Race 3 

Race (15 Laps) started at 9:28:05 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/2/2015 09:20 AM 

The Formula Fest Invitational

Race 3 Official Results

The 2015 

MARRS

Championship

presented by

40th 
YEAR!



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

No. 

27 

37 

44 

61 

6 

21 

12 

15 

2 

36 

11 

72 

35 

41 

22 

Name 

Phil Kingham 

Michael Rand 

Edward Callo 

Chuck Van Nostrand 

Sam Youngman 

Mike Kelly 

Robert Reilly Harris 

James Oseth 

Wayne Nicolette 

Steve Roux 

Derek Holmes 

Thomas Schwietz 

Shayne Frebert 

William Maisey 

Mark Walthew 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

16 

12 

7 

Best Tm 

1:18.065 

1:19.734 

1:19.713 

1:20.860 

1:21.165 

1:20.227 

1:19.824 

1:17.828 

1:19.823 

1:19.364 

Hometown 

Dexter MI 

Sharon CT 

Shelton CT 

Alexandria VA 

Ashton MD 

Rosedale MD 

Ashland OH 

Sterling VA 

Cockeysville MD 

New Fairfield CT 

Millersville MD 

Winchester VA 

Hagerstown MD 

Williamsburg VA 

Henrico VA 

Region 

DET 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NEO 

ODR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

ODR 

ODR 

Member_ID 

196239 

13314 

106714 

230187 

273159 

295008 

474020 

288332 

151827 

197647 

412335 

72 

471450 

135026 

185388_0 

Make-Model 

Zink Z-10C 

1975 Crossle 30F 

1998 Bowman BC-5 

1978 Zink 10C 

1985 Swift DB-1 

2000 Ford Van Diemen 

1982 Ford gemini 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

Lola 1973 T-340 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

1984 Swift DB1 

2015 Citation Fit 

1985 Van Diemen Formula Ford 

1981 Crossle 45 

1978 Crossle 35F 

Sponsor 

Gus and Lucy 

RECON International 

none 

Mantac LLC 

Iron Duke Racing 

RAC Engines 

Steel Services Inc. 

Dewey, Cheetum & Howe LLC. 

Sportsracer.net 

Cruz Associates Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THERE RESULTS 

Total time of race:33:08.925 

Posted:3:11 PM  

Printed: 8/2/2015 3:14:42 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Gomberg, Chief Steward 

Larry Oliver, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

6.995 

Avg. Speed 

65.161 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.828 

Best Speed 

92.512 

Best Lap by 

15 - James Oseth 

 Formula Fest (#15-R-3677-S)[8/1/15] 

Grp 1 CF_FF 

Grp 1 CF_FF Race 4 

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:50:23 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/2/2015 01:45 PM 

The Formula Fest Invitational

Race 4 Official Results

The 2015 

MARRS

Championship

presented by

40th 
YEAR!



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

No. 

27 

37 

44 

61 

6 

21 

12 

15 

2 

36 

11 

72 

35 

41 

22 

Name 

Phil Kingham 

Michael Rand 

Edward Callo 

Chuck Van Nostrand 

Sam Youngman 

Mike Kelly 

Robert Reilly Harris 

James Oseth 

Wayne Nicolette 

Steve Roux 

Derek Holmes 

Thomas Schwietz 

Shayne Frebert 

William Maisey 

Mark Walthew 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

16 

12 

7 

Best Tm 

1:18.065 

1:19.734 

1:19.713 

1:20.860 

1:21.165 

1:20.227 

1:19.824 

1:17.828 

1:19.823 

1:19.364 

Hometown 

Dexter MI 

Sharon CT 

Shelton CT 

Alexandria VA 

Ashton MD 

Rosedale MD 

Ashland OH 

Sterling VA 

Cockeysville MD 

New Fairfield CT 

Millersville MD 

Winchester VA 

Hagerstown MD 

Williamsburg VA 

Henrico VA 

Region 

DET 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NEO 

ODR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

ODR 

ODR 

Member_ID 

196239 

13314 

106714 

230187 

273159 

295008 

474020 

288332 

151827 

197647 

412335 

72 

471450 

135026 

185388_0 

Make-Model 

Zink Z-10C 

1975 Crossle 30F 

1998 Bowman BC-5 

1978 Zink 10C 

1985 Swift DB-1 

2000 Ford Van Diemen 

1982 Ford gemini 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

Lola 1973 T-340 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

1984 Swift DB1 

2015 Citation Fit 

1985 Van Diemen Formula Ford 

1981 Crossle 45 

1978 Crossle 35F 

Sponsor 

Gus and Lucy 

RECON International 

none 

Mantac LLC 

Iron Duke Racing 

RAC Engines 

Steel Services Inc. 

Dewey, Cheetum & Howe LLC. 

Sportsracer.net 

Cruz Associates Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THERE RESULTS 

Total time of race:33:08.925 

Posted:3:11 PM  

Printed: 8/2/2015 3:14:42 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Gomberg, Chief Steward 

Larry Oliver, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

6.995 

Avg. Speed 

65.161 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.828 

Best Speed 

92.512 

Best Lap by 

15 - James Oseth 

 Formula Fest (#15-R-3677-S)[8/1/15] 

Grp 1 CF_FF 

Grp 1 CF_FF Race 4 

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:50:23 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/2/2015 01:45 PM 

The Formula Fest Invitational

Race 4 Official Results

The 2015 

MARRS

Championship

presented by

40th 
YEAR!



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

No. 

27 

37 

44 

61 

6 

21 

12 

15 

2 

36 

11 

72 

35 

41 

22 

Name 

Phil Kingham 

Michael Rand 

Edward Callo 

Chuck Van Nostrand 

Sam Youngman 

Mike Kelly 

Robert Reilly Harris 

James Oseth 

Wayne Nicolette 

Steve Roux 

Derek Holmes 

Thomas Schwietz 

Shayne Frebert 

William Maisey 

Mark Walthew 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

16 

12 

7 

Best Tm 

1:18.065 

1:19.734 

1:19.713 

1:20.860 

1:21.165 

1:20.227 

1:19.824 

1:17.828 

1:19.823 

1:19.364 

Hometown 

Dexter MI 

Sharon CT 

Shelton CT 

Alexandria VA 

Ashton MD 

Rosedale MD 

Ashland OH 

Sterling VA 

Cockeysville MD 

New Fairfield CT 

Millersville MD 

Winchester VA 

Hagerstown MD 

Williamsburg VA 

Henrico VA 

Region 

DET 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NEO 

ODR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

ODR 

ODR 

Member_ID 

196239 

13314 

106714 

230187 

273159 

295008 

474020 

288332 

151827 

197647 

412335 

72 

471450 

135026 

185388_0 

Make-Model 

Zink Z-10C 

1975 Crossle 30F 

1998 Bowman BC-5 

1978 Zink 10C 

1985 Swift DB-1 

2000 Ford Van Diemen 

1982 Ford gemini 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

Lola 1973 T-340 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

1984 Swift DB1 

2015 Citation Fit 

1985 Van Diemen Formula Ford 

1981 Crossle 45 

1978 Crossle 35F 

Sponsor 

Gus and Lucy 

RECON International 

none 

Mantac LLC 

Iron Duke Racing 

RAC Engines 

Steel Services Inc. 

Dewey, Cheetum & Howe LLC. 

Sportsracer.net 

Cruz Associates Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THERE RESULTS 

Total time of race:33:08.925 

Posted:3:11 PM  

Printed: 8/2/2015 3:14:42 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Gomberg, Chief Steward 

Larry Oliver, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

6.995 

Avg. Speed 

65.161 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.828 

Best Speed 

92.512 

Best Lap by 

15 - James Oseth 

 Formula Fest (#15-R-3677-S)[8/1/15] 

Grp 1 CF_FF 

Grp 1 CF_FF Race 4 

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:50:23 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/2/2015 01:45 PM 

The Formula Fest Invitational

Race 4 Official Results

The 2015 

MARRS

Championship

presented by

40th 
YEAR!



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

No. 

86 

1 

36 

05 

71 

Name 

Ray Qualls 

Luke Testerman 

Curt Bennett 

Robert O'Connor 

Ernie Stalder 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

Best Tm 

1:27.618 

1:27.252 

1:27.571 

1:27.583 

1:35.439 

Hometown 

Reisterstown MD 

Harpers Ferry WV 

Danville PA 

Woodbridge VA 

Silver Spring MD 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

NEP 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

189108 

438759 

84369_1 

12116 

15575 

Make-Model 

2003 Protoform  P3 

2008 Caracal D 

Protoform P1 

2003 Vortech 2003 

2000 Alfa Romeo Protoform P2 

Sponsor 

Custom Milling & Consulting, Sports Car Haven 

H.R. 7620 

Andy & Diane 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Total time of race: 22:40.872 

Posted: 2:30pm 

Printed: 8/1/2015 2:19:31 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Gomberg, Chief Steward 

Larry Oliver, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.174 

Avg. Speed 

79.361 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.252 

Best Speed 

82.520 

Best Lap by 

1 - Luke Testerman 

 Formula Fest (#15-R-3677-S)[8/1/15] 

Grp 2 FV 

Grp 2 FV Race 1 

Race (15 Laps) started at 12:15:43 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/1/2015 11:50 AM 

The Formula Fest Invitational

Race 1 Official Results

The 2015 

MARRS

Championship

presented by

40th 
YEAR!



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

No. 

86 

05 

71 

36 

1 

Name 

Ray Qualls 

Robert O'Connor 

Ernie Stalder 

Curt Bennett 

Luke Testerman 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

12 

1 

Best Tm 

1:27.921 

1:28.593 

1:32.931 

1:28.234 

1:36.018 

Hometown 

Reisterstown MD 

Woodbridge VA 

Silver Spring MD 

Danville PA 

Harpers Ferry WV 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NEP 

WDC 

Member_ID 

189108 

12116 

15575 

84369_1 

438759 

Make-Model 

2003 Protoform  P3 

2003 Vortech 2003 

2000 Alfa Romeo Protoform P2 

Protoform P1 

2008 Caracal D 

Sponsor 

H.R. 7620 

Andy & Diane 

Custom Milling & Consulting, Sports Car Haven 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Total time of race: 22:08.509 

Posted: 4:40pm 

Printed: 8/1/2015 4:20:38 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Gomberg, Chief Steward 

Larry Oliver, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

17.732 

Avg. Speed 

81.294 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.921 

Best Speed 

81.892 

Best Lap by 

86 - Ray Qualls 

 Formula Fest (#15-R-3677-S)[8/1/15] 

Grp 2 FV 

Grp 2 FV Race 2 

Race (15 Laps) started at 15:44:40 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/1/2015 03:30 PM 

The Formula Fest Invitational

Race 2 Official Results

The 2015 

MARRS

Championship

presented by

40th 
YEAR!



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

No. 

1 

36 

05 

86 

71 

Name 

Luke Testerman 

Curt Bennett 

Robert O'Connor 

Ray Qualls 

Ernie Stalder 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Best Tm 

1:27.362 

1:27.675 

1:27.266 

1:27.655 

1:32.199 

Hometown 

Harpers Ferry WV 

Danville PA 

Woodbridge VA 

Reisterstown MD 

Silver Spring MD 

Region 

WDC 

NEP 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

438759 

84369_1 

12116 

189108 

15575 

Make-Model 

2008 Caracal D 

Protoform P1 

2003 Vortech 2003 

2003 Protoform  P3 

2000 Alfa Romeo Protoform P2 

Sponsor 

Custom Milling & Consulting, Sports Car Haven 

H.R. 7620 

Andy & Diane 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Total time of race: 22:09.227 

Posted: 10:55am 

Printed: 8/2/2015 10:36:21 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Gomberg, Chief Steward 

Larry Oliver, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

1.511 

Avg. Speed 

81.250 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.266 

Best Speed 

82.506 

Best Lap by 

05 - Robert O'Connor 

 Formula Fest (#15-R-3677-S)[8/1/15] 

Grp 2 FV 

Grp 2 FV Race 3 

Race (15 Laps) started at 9:59:52 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/2/2015 09:50 AM 

The Formula Fest Invitational

Race 3 Official Results

The 2015 

MARRS

Championship

presented by

40th 
YEAR!



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

86 

1 

36 

71 

05 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Ray Qualls 

Luke Testerman 

Curt Bennett 

Ernie Stalder 

Robert O'Connor 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

12 

Diff 

0.288 

7.823 

1:01.252 

6 Laps 

Total Tm 

26:45.726 

26:46.014 

26:53.549 

27:46.978 

17:51.530 

Best Tm 

1:27.750 

1:27.345 

1:28.308 

1:31.189 

1:28.466 

Best Speed 

82.051 

82.432 

81.533 

78.957 

81.387 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/2/2015 3:17:53 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Gomberg, Chief Steward 

Larry Oliver, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.288 

Avg. Speed 

80.711 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.345 

Best Speed 

82.432 

Best Lap by 

1 - Luke Testerman 

 Formula Fest (#15-R-3677-S)[8/1/15] 

Grp 2 FV 

Grp 2 FV Race 4 

Race (18 Laps) started at 14:37:54 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/2/2015 02:30 PM 

The Formula Fest Invitational

Race 4 Official Results

The 2015 

MARRS

Championship

presented by

40th 
YEAR!
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